

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-4312, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1154952 for Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation Services: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM) and Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). The contract consists of providing sanitary sewer system pipe rehabilitation services, including stormwater pipe repair using chemical liners. Awarded to Inland Pipe Rehabilitation (IPR) dba IPR Southeast, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$999,995.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on June 11, 2019 for an amount not to exceed \$7,900,453.00. This contract consists of piggybacking off the competitively-let Rockdale County Contract No. 2019-09 for the provision of sanitary sewer rehabilitation services, which includes stormwater pipe repair using chemical liners. This request is for additional funds to add R&D to the contract to assist in completing the growing backlog of stormwater infrastructure projects.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Inland Pipe Rehabilitation (IPR) dba IPR Southeast, LLC, 1510 Klondike Road, Suite 400, Conyers, GA 30094

Amount Not To Exceed: \$999,995.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. LSBE Participation:20%2. Mentor Protégé:DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC3. Contract Effective Date:January 22, 20194. Contract Expiration Date:December 31, 20205. Funding:Stormwater Administration Operating (R&D)